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November 14, 2018

To,

The Manager
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of lndia Limitqd
Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai -400051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Tradint Symbol: ZOTA

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018

Ref': Regulation 30 & 33 of sEBl (tisting obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at O2:OO p.M. at
the registered office of the company situated at zota House, 2/896, Hira Modi street, sagrampura, surat - 395002,
Gujarat, have discussed and approved followings:

1. Considered and approved Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report thereon for the
half year ended on september 30, 2018. Limited Review Report and Financial Results are enclosed
herewith.

The financial results of the Company for the hatf year ended on September 30, 2018 shall be available on
the website of the stock Exchange where the shares of the company is listed i.e. at
www,nseindia.com/emerae and on Company,s website at www.zotahealthcare.com.

The.Board meeting concluded at 6:30 P.M.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zota Health Care Limited
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R -r'17(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Place: Surat

Encl: a/a

Regirtered office :

Zoto House, 2,/896. Hiro Modi Street,
Sogrornpuro. Surot - 395 OO2 | Ph: +91 261 233160l
Emoil: inJo@zotoheolthcore.com
Web i www.zotoheolthcore.com 'l
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Dsm & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Limited Review Report

To

The Board of Directors

Zota Health care Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Zota Health Care Limited

("the Company”) for the half year ended September 30, 2018 (the "Statement“) attached herewith, being

submitted by the Company pursuant to requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [’the Regulation’], read with SEBI Circular No.

ClR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 ('the Clrcular’).

This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors. Our responsibility is to Issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Revlew of

Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of

Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain

moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement A review is

limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and

thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express

an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the

accompanying statement of unaudited financiai results prepared in accordance with applicable Indian

Accounting Standards read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices

and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulations, read with the

Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For D.S.M & C0.

,
Chartered Accountants

(Dhaval s. Maheta)

(Proprietor)

Date: 14/11/2018 M. No: 120700

Place: Surat Firm Reg. No:132003w

5-D, Pradakshina, Pratistha Complex, Parle Point, Surat, Gujarat, India

Ph: +91 261 2474714: fax: +91 261 2460132 : E mail: cadsmehtanmailcom
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For For D.s.M & CO.

Chartered Ac€ountants

M.No.120700

aRN.132o(XtW

Dare : 1+11-2018

.healthcare ltd. statemGntorsr.ndarone u".,ii:lX.ll}rfff"tl$'r1. Ended 3oth september,2ols

ToT ZOTA HEALTH CARE

G+x
Managing Director
OIN:07525219

Registered oflce :

Zoto House 2/896, l.liro lvodl Streel
Sogrompuro, Surat - 395 oo2 I Phi +91

Emoil: lnfo@zotoheolthcore.com
Web i wvwv.zotoheolthcore.com

5r. No.

3G09-2018 31-03"201a 30-09-2017 31-03-1a 31.03-17

Revenu€ f rom Operations 432,6ss,522
10,02s,6s9

382148,013

9,138,599

391,367,303

6,047,!26
778,575,175

15,185,725

775,799,820

563,707
442,68t,!81 396,286,61r 397,474,429 793,701,tM0 716,363,522

2

Cost of [1at€rials Consumed:

Pur€hases of Stock-in-Irade
Chang€s in lnventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-
Progress and Stock'in,Trade
Employee EeneIit Expenses

oepreciation / Amortisation and Depletion Expense

44,546,492

294,593,s99

(60,287,112)

44,775,135

71,528
-/,593,373

50,996,426

46,724,s07

241,054,t97

(41,780,458)

35,203,106

295,410
4,740,17A

s7,722,046

33,896,396
174396,173

46,647.025

3!,163,a47

915/481

4,625,514

41.040.043

80,020,903

42s,451,504

4,900566

66,366,953

1,210,893

9,365,956

92,762.OA9

30,9ss,013

492,99&340

172,467,977)
51,545,179

6,823,660

10,540,567

702,145,678
381,889,441 343,359,781 336,719/084 680,078,864 632,746,519

3 Profit before Ex.eptional items and iar (t-2) 50,791,739 s2,926,a.lo 60,695,34s 113,622,176 83,617,003
4 trceptional items 203,754 203,754
5 Profit b€fore Tax (3-il 60,791,739 52,723,076 501695,345 1t3,4!a,422 83,617,003
6

(1)curenttax

11.1) LT. & DD Tax Pmvision created Shorv excess
(2) Defered Tax

Less: Taxation for previous yea r
Profiv (Loss) forthe periodfrom continuing
Operations (Xll- xrrr)

Profi t/Los! from Dis€ontinuins operations
rax Expense of DiscontinuinS Operations
Profit/ (Loss) frcm Discortinuins Operations (after
rax)

lxv , xv0

19,796,794

220,744
469,338

41,,243,539

41,243,539

19,618,790

(66,736)

33,037,ss1

32,436,832

20246,760
509,084

(300,359)

40,239,861

4q239,861

.

39,865,550

509,084
(367,095)

72,616,693

12,676,6-93

2&s96,186

61,810
451,980

55,410,987

55,410,987

7 Profit for th€ pedod l5-5) 41,243,539 12,$6,a32 40,239,A6! 72,676,693 55,410,9a7
8 Othe. Comprehensiv€ hcome

A (i) lt€ms that will not be reclassifiedto
Statement ofprofit and loss

(ii) locome Iax relating to items rhat wittnot
be r€classilled to statement of profit and

B (i) ltemsthat willb€ r€classifiedto
statement ofprofit and loss

{ii) lncome Tax .elating to items that wilt be
reclasrified to profit and Io*

9 rot.l .ompr.hensive iMome for the vear 17+81 41,243,539 32,4!6,832 40,239,a61 72,676,693 55/410,987
1o Paid'up EquityShare Capital(F.V. of Rs.10 each) 775,433,524 775,433,s20 775,433,520 775,431,520 143,633,520
11. Ctherequity 522,343,O27 126,195,849
72 Earnings Per Equity 5hare

(1) sasic
(2) Diluted

2.35

2.35

1.89

1.89

2.29

2.?9
4.23

4,21

3.86

3.86

DIN:02257804
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i-zoto'
. healthcare ltd.

1' The unaudited financial results for the halfvear ended September 30,2018 have b€en reviewed bythe Audit €ommittee and approved by the Board of Dnecto6 attheir meeting hetd on November 14,2018.

2' Results for the half v€ar ended september 30, 2018 are in compliance with rndian Accounting standards (rnd As) notified by the Minisvy of corporate Arratrs.

3 ThecomPanvhas evaluated its operatins seSment in accordancewith tNoaslo8 and has conctuded that it is enSaSed in a sinSte operatins s€8ment.

' ffiTJjJ:?il:.T,'fiprevious 
vearrperiod have been resrouped/,€ar.an8ed, ,ecra5sined and,estat€d whe,ever considered necessary, to make them comparabre

5 DuinS the reporting period on Julv 06 2018 companv has incorporated wholly owned subsidiafy in sri ranka with the name zota Heatthcare Lanka (P!t) Ltd bysubscibed 20oo shares ofsi Lankan Rupees {stR) 1oo each. Bank account lor;e ar.*.""i,""* *r,"rr, 
"**d subsidiary is yet to be opened in s.i Lanka hencesubscnption mooev for the same is vet to be trand€rred in the said whollv owned subsidiary company. Ar the above toreign wholy owned subsidiary company hasbeen incorporated between the reportihg period hence company har not prepared consotiaateiiinanciars rorttre tratfyear ended on september 30,2018.
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Registered Office :

Zoto House. 2/896, Hlro f/odi StreeL
Sogrompura. Surot - 395 OO2 Ph: +91

EmoiL info@zotoheolthcore.com
Web : wwwzotoheolthcore.com
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ZOTA HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Statement o, Ass€ts and tlabilities

Fo. Fo. O.S.M & CO,

Chatered Accountants

Dhaval S. Maheta

Proprietor
M.No,120700
FRN.132003W

Date : 14-11-2018
Place : SURAT

Eor ZOTA HEALTH CARE LIM|TEO

Registered office :

Zoto House,2/896, Hiro N4od Street,
Sagrompuro, Surot - 395 OO2 Ph: +9'1 261 2331601
Emo : lnfo@zotoheolthcore.com
web : wwwzotoheolthcore.com

citquuDsi)
Manukant z6rls

Managing Di.ector Whole Time Director
DIN:07525219 DIN:02267804

')

(1)
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(1)

(2)

FinancialAssets
(i)Trade Receivables
(ji)Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Loans

68,818,195

19,933,734

10,634,580

t44,71o,649

2,968,416

72,647,457

22,974,512

360,672

261,47A,570

3,075.2-69

za7,o6s,s75

312.420,466

262.325,461

19,319,068

22,520,359

350,536,481

242,426,918

229,267,195

24,620,927

44375,832

4,207,923

206,366,402

12,422,051

6,467,284

164,674,327

3,723,A43
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CompanySecretary
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